

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

Website: https://www.jkbopee.gov.in

Email: jakbopee@gmail.com / helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com / coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: Provisional Selection List of candidates allotted seats during Special Stray Vacancy Round of Counselling (Physical) for admission to BDS/DDM/DDH courses-2024 in Government Dental Colleges of UT of J&K.

Reference: Notification No. 171-BOPEE of 2024 dated 22.11.2024.

Notification No. 175-BOPEE of 2024 Dated 28-11-2024

Pursuant to the Notification No.171-BOPEE of 2024 dated 22.11.2024, the Board has conducted the special stray round of counseling (Physical) for admission to the BDS/DDM/DDH Courses-2024 on 28-11-2024. The list of candidates who have been Provisionally Allotted seats in the Government Dental Colleges of UT of J&K is hereby notified as per the **Annexure-A** to this Notification which shall be available on the official website of Board (www.jkbopee.gov.in) only.

- The candidates provisionally Allotted seats shall have to report to the allotted Colleges upto 2nd of December, 2024 (till 4:00 p.m.) along with all the requisite documents/certificates as required by the concerned authorities. The concerned Colleges shall ensure proper check and verification of all the requisite documents.
- 2. It shall be the sole responsibility of colleges to verify the veracity of documents before allowing any candidate for admission to their respective College/Institution.
- The Heads of the Colleges are advised to keep their admission counters open even on Holidays / Sundays for facilitation of the candidates to complete their admission formalities within the prescribed cut-off date.
- 4. The College shall forward the shortfall, if any, on **02.12.2024 upto 05:00 p.m.** positively through E-mail: jakbopee@gmail.com / helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com / coejakbopee@gmail.com and shall ensure that list of admitted candidates shall be error free.
- The Heads of the Colleges are requested to release the documents and refund the fee of Upgraded candidates if any immediately to enable them to complete their admissions within the prescribed date.
- 6. The Annexure-A to this Notification shall be available on the official website of BOPEE only.

This provisional Allotment/Selection Notification is issued without any prejudice and subject to the outcome of Writ Petition, if any, pending before any competent Court of law.

The other Terms and Conditions shall, however, remain the same as notified by the Board from time to time.

E &O E

Sd/-(Prof. Gurvinder Raj Verma) Controller of Examinations J&K BOPEE

No. BOPEE/Exam/22/2024(7489127)

Dated 28.11.2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Union Territory of J&K for information please.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory, J&K for information please.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory, Ladakh for information please.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 6. Secretary to the Government, ARI and Training's Department, J&K.
- 7. Director SKIMS, Soura for information.
- 8. Director Information, J&K Government for information with the request to get this Notification published in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu, Leh and Kargil each having larger circulations.
- 9. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily News Bulletin.
- 10. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh for favour of wide publicity through daily News Bulletin.
- 11. Members, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 12. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 13. Principals, GDC Jammu and GDC Srinagar.
- 14. F.A./CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 15. Deputy Legal Remembrancer, J&K BOPEE.
- 16. Pvt. Secretary to the Minister of ARI & Trainings for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 17. Private Secretary to the Chairperson, for kind information of the Chairperson.
- 18. In charge I.T. Section, J&K BOPEE for necessary action.
- 19. Office file.

ANNEXURE "A" TO NOTIFICATION NO 175-BOPEE OF 2024 DATED 28-11-2024

S NO.	ROLLNO	NAME	NRANK	NSCORE	CAT	UTRANK	DISCIPLINE	INSTITUTION	CAT SLI
1	2508050244	MALIK MEHVISH RIYAZ	75699	601	ОМ	855	BDS	GDC-SGR	ОМ
2	2509010140	BHARTI SHARMA	75790	601	ОМ	857	BDS	GDC-SGR	ОМ
3	2504020789	SYED FALAK	136015	551	ОМ	1552	DDM	GDC-SGR	ОМ
4	2501120061	MISBA ISHAQ	353658	410	ST-II	3217	DDH	GDC-JMU	ОМ
5	2501090353	ANJLICA SAWHNEY	403805	385	ST-II	3460	DDM	GDC-JMU	ОМ
6	2501290246	KASHISH	1144650	165	SC	4517	DDM	GDC-JMU	ОМ